Test report
99608331
based on:
FCC Part 80 (10-1-04 Edition)
Maritime shipborne VHF radio telephone with
integrated DSC class A controller and channel 70
watchkeeping receiver
SAILOR

Manufacturer : Thrane & Thrane A/S
Trade mark    : SAILOR
Type designation  : RT5022
FCC ID  : TCORT5022
Hardware version  : --
Software version : Application (OS): 1.20
  Boot Monitor (BM): 1.00
  DSP: 1.10
Serial number : --
3 Test schedule
Tests were carried out in accordance with the specification detailed in chapter 6 "Summary" of this
report.
Tests were carried out at the following locations:
• Telefication, Zevenaar;
• TNO EPS, Niekerk
(FCC listed site nr. 90828)
Tests were carried out between:
• 2 March and 21 April 2005
 Page: 5 of 24
Main module Report number: 99608331
4 Product documentation
For production of this report the following product documentation was used:
Description Date Identification
RT 5022 SAILOR
Operation Manual (preliminary)
Issue 0505 B5022GB0
5 Observations and comments
None.
6 Summary
The product is intended for use in the following application area:
Maritime ship born communication equipment
The sample was tested according to the following specification:
FCC Part 80 (10-1-04 Edition)
 Page: 6 of 24
Main module Report number: 99608331
7 Conclusions
The sample of the product showed NO NON-COMPLIANCES to the specification stated in
chapter 6 of this report.
The results of the tests as stated in this report, are exclusively applicable to the product item as
identified in this report. Telefication does not accept any responsibility for the results stated in this
report, with respect to the properties of product items not involved in these tests.
All tests are performed by:
name : ing. P.A. Suringa
function : Senior Engineer Radio/EMC
signature :
Review of test methods and report by:
name : M.W. Jansen
function : Senior Engineer Maritime Radio
signature :
The above conclusions have been verified by the following signatory:
date  : 28 June 2005
name : J. P. van de Poll
function : Co-ordinator Test Group
signature :
 Page: 7 of 24
Test results module Report number: 99608331
Test results module
 Page: 8 of 24
Test results module Report number: 99608331
1 Summary
According to FCC Part 80, the following tests have been performed:
Port Reference Phenomena Result
Enclosure § 2.1053 (a) Radiated emissions P
Antenna § 80.211 (f) (3) Conducted emissions P
Antenna § 80.211 (f) (1), (2) Occupied bandwidth P
Antenna § 80.209 (a) Frequency stability P
Antenna § 80.213 (a) (2) Frequency deviation P
Antenna § 80.213 (b) Modulation limitation P
Antenna § 80.215 (g) (1) Transmitter power P
Results:
P = pass   NA = not applicable
F = fail   NP = not performed
 Page: 9 of 24